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COURT FILE NO. 25-2965622  

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA  

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
ACT, RSC 1985, C B-3, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO 
MAKE A PROPOSAL OF MANTLE MATERIALS GROUP, LTD.  

APPLICANTS MANTLE MATERIALS GROUP, LTD. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 

ADDRESS FOR 
SERVICE AND 
CONTACT 
INFORMATION 
OF PARTY 
FILING THIS 
DOCUMENT 

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
1600, 421 – 7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attention: Tom Cumming / Sam Gabor / Stephen Kroeger 

Telephone (403) 298-1938 / (403) 298-1946 / (403) 298-1018 
Facsimile (403) 263-9193 
File No. A171561 

PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
1600, 421 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Attention:  Tom Cumming 
Phone:  403-298-1938 
E-mail:  tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Attention: Sam Gabor 
Phone: 403-298-1946 
Email: sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Attention:  Stephen Kroeger 
Phone: 403-298-1018 
E-mail: stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Attention: Caireen Hanert 
Phone: 403-298-1992 
Email: caireen.hanert@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Attention: Alison Gray  
Phone: 403-298-1841 
Email: alison.gray@gowlingwlg.com  
 

Counsel for Applicant 

mailto:tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:caireen.hanert@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:alison.gray@gowlingwlg.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 4000, 421 7th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Attention:  Sean F. Collins 
Phone: 403-260-3531 
E-mail: scollins@mccarthy.ca  
 
Attention:  Pantelis Kyriakakis 
Phone: 403-260-3536 
E-mail: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca  
 

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee  

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 1610, 520 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3R7 
 
Attention:  Dustin Olver 
Phone: 403-454-6032 
E-mail: dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com  
 
Attention:  Robert Kleebaum 
Phone: 1-604-454-6035 
E-mail: robert.kleebaum@fticonsulting.com  
 

Proposal Trustee 

Field Law  
400 – 444 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8 
 
Attention: Doug Nishimura 
Email: dnishimura@fieldlaw.com  
 
Alberta Justice 
Environmental Law Team 
8th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
 
Attention: Vivienne Ball (Alberta Justice)  
Email: vivienne.ball@gov.ab.ca  
 

Counsel for Alberta Environment and 
Protected Areas (AEP) 

McLennan Ross  
12220 Stoney Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB  T5N 3Y4 
 
Attention: Ryan Trainer 
Email: ryan.trainer@mross.com 
 

Counsel for Canadian Western Bank  

Dentons Canada LLP 
2500 Stantec Tower 
10220 – 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

Counsel for Pathward, National 
Association 

mailto:scollins@mccarthy.ca
mailto:pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca
mailto:dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com
mailto:robert.kleebaum@fticonsulting.com
mailto:dnishimura@fieldlaw.com
mailto:vivienne.ball@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ryan.trainer@mross.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
 
Attention:  Nicholas Williams 
Phone: 780-423-7325 
E-mail: nicholas.williams@dentons.com  
 
Hladun & Company 
The Lex Building  
Suite 300, 10711 102 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5H 2T8 
 
Attention: Robert W. Hladun, K.C. 
Email: robert.hladun@hladun.com 
 

Counsel for Arrow-West Holdings Ltd. 

Miller Thomson LLP 
Suite 5800, 40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
Attention:  Kyla Mahar 
Phone: 1-416-597-4303 
E-mail: kmahar@millerthomson.com  
 
Attention:  Patrick Corney 
Email : pcorney@millerthomson.com  
 

Counsel for Fiera Private Debt Fund VI 
LP, by its General Partner Integrated 
Private Debt Fund GP Inc. and Fiera 
Private Debt Fund V LP by its General 
Partner Integrated Private Debt Fund 
GP Inc., acting in its capacity as 
collateral agent for and on behalf of and 
for the benefit of Fund VI 

Janke Law Group  
600, 438 – 11th Avenue SE  
Calgary, AB  T2G 0Y4 
 
Attention: Michael Janke 
Phone:403-441-0509 
Email: michael@janelawgroup.com 
 

Counsel for Atlas Aggregates Inc.  

Pacific Insolvency Centre 
Canada Revenue Agency  
Prairie Region 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 
 
Fax: 1-833-697-2390 
 

 

MLT Aikins LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
222 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
 
Attention: Ryan Zahara and Molly McIntosh 
E-mail: RZahara@mltaikins.com and MMcIntosh@mltaikins.com 
 

Counsel for Travelers Capital Corp.  
 

Mainstreet Law LLP 
#12, 119 First Avenue 
Spruce Grove, AB  T7X 2H4 

Counsel for PEA Holdings Incorporated 
(prospective purchaser) 

mailto:nicholas.williams@dentons.com
mailto:robert.hladun@hladun.com
mailto:kmahar@millerthomson.com
mailto:pcorney@millerthomson.com
mailto:michael@janelawgroup.com
mailto:RZahara@mltaikins.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
 
Attention: Sharisse McCalla 
Email:mccalla@mainstreetlaw.ca 
 
Brownlee LLP 
1500, 530 - 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3S8 
 
Attention: John McDonnell 
Email: jmcdonnell@brownleelaw.com 
 

Counsel for St. Paul No.19 

Travelers Capital Corp. 
400 – 4180 Lougheed Highway  
Burnaby, BC  V5C 6A7 
 
Attention: Warren Miller, CFA and Stephen Jones, CFA 
E-mail: wmiller@travelerscapital.com 
             sjones@travelerscapital.com 

 

Government of Alberta 
Alberta Environment and Protected Areas 
1st Floor, Twin Atria Building 
4999 – 98 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T6B 2X3 
 
Attention:  Heather Dent 
E-mail: heather.dent@gov.ab.ca  
 

Compliance Manager  

Alberta Auto Finance Ltd. 
6103 – 130th Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2Z 5E1 
Phone: 587-393-3976 
E-mail: gmaclaren@abautoleasing.com  
 

Secured Creditor 

Forestry and Parks 
Government of Alberta 
5th Floor South Petroleum Plaza 
9915 108th Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8 
 
Attention: Brendan Hemens  
Email : brendan.hemens@gov.ab.ca  
 

 

ATB Financial 
Suite 2500, 10020 – 100 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0N3 
 
Dentons Canada LLP 
2500 Stantec Tower 
10220 – 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB 
 

 

mailto:jmcdonnell@brownleelaw.com
mailto:wmiller@travelerscapital.com
mailto:heather.dent
mailto:gmaclaren@abautoleasing.com
mailto:brendan.hemens@gov.ab.ca
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
Attention: Tom Gusa 
Email: tom.gusa@dentons.com  
 
Cenovus Energy Inc.  
225 – 6 Avenue SW  
PO Box 766 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0M5 
 
Attention: Leigha MacCallum 
Email: leigha.maccallum@cenovus.com  
 

Owner Supply Chain Management  

Resource Land Holdings & RLF Canada Lender Limited 
1400 16th St. Mall Ste 320 
Denver, CO 80202 United States 
 
Attention: John Stout 
Email: john.stout@rlholdings.com  
 

Interim Lender 

Duncan Craig LLP 
2800 Rice Howard Place 
10060 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3V9 
 
Attention : Darren Bieganek, KC 
Email : dbieganek@dcllp.com  
 

Counsel for Jerry Shankowski and 
945411 Alberta Ltd. 

Enterprise Fleet Management Canada, Inc. 
PO Box 9473 Stn A 
Toronto, ON M5W 4E1 
 
Email : fmreceiptingteam@efleets.com  
 

 

De Lage Landen Financial Services Canada Inc.  
5046 Mainway Unit 1 
Burlington, ON L7L 5Z1 
 
Email: clientservices-ca@leasedirect.com  
 

 

Diversity Equipment Rentals & Sales Ltd., Diversity 
Construction Inc. and Bonnie’s Equipment Services 
Box 6113 
Bonnyville, AB T9N 2G7 
 
Attention: Brad Michalyk 
Email: bmichalyk@diversityrentals.com  
 

 

Seven Lakes Oilfield Services Corp. 
Box 779  
Cold Lake, AB T9M 1P2 
 
Attention: 

 

mailto:tom.gusa@dentons.com
mailto:leigha.maccallum@cenovus.com
mailto:john.stout@rlholdings.com
mailto:dbieganek@dcllp.com
mailto:fmreceiptingteam@efleets.com
mailto:clientservices-ca@leasedirect.com
mailto:bmichalyk@diversityrentals.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
Email: ar@7lakes.ca 
 
Wildrose Disposal Inc. 
PO Box 8227  
Bonnyville, AB T9N 2J5 
 
Email : wildrosedisposal@gmail.com 
 

 

MicroAge (The Computer Cache St. Paul) Ltd. 
Box 1810  
4814 – 50 Avenue 
St. Paul, AB T0A 3A0 
 
Attention: Bernard Szuszkiewicz 
Email: ccache@telus.net  
 

 

93 Street Office Holdings Ltd. 
 
Attention: Laura Bradley  
Email: laura.bradley@qualico.com and dkerr@qualico.com  
 

Landlord  

Athabasca County 
3602 – 48 Avenue 
Athabasca, AB T9N 1M8 
Email: info@athabascacounty.com  
 

 

MD of Bonnyville No. 87 
4905 – 50 Ave Bag Service 1010 
Bonnyville, AB T9N 2J7 
Fax: 780-826-4524 
 

 

Darren Andrychuk 
53472 Range Road 231 
Sherwood Park, AB  T8A 4V4 
dkainc@telus.net 
 

Landowner  

Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers 
9500 Glenlyon Parkway 
Burnaby, BC Canada  V5J 0C6 
 
Attention: Elliot Bicknell 
Email: ebicknell@ritchiebros.com 
  

 

  

  

mailto:ar@7lakes.ca
mailto:wildrosedisposal@gmail.com
mailto:ccache@telus.net
mailto:laura.bradley@qualico.com
mailto:dkerr@qualico.com
mailto:info@athabascacounty.com
mailto:dkainc@telus.net
mailto:ebicknell@ritchiebros.com
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Service List Email Adresses 

tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com; sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com;  stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com; 
scollins@mccarthy.ca; pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca;  dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com; 
robert.kleebaum@fticonsulting.com; dnishimura@fieldlaw.com; vivienne.ball@gov.ab.ca; 
ryan.trainer@mross.com; nicholas.williams@dentons.com; kmahar@millerthomson.com; 
pcorney@millerthomson.com; heather.dent@gov.ab.ca; gmaclaren@abautoleasing.com; 
brendan.hemens@gov.ab.ca; tom.gusa@dentons.com; leigha.maccallum@cenovus.com; 
john.stout@rlholdings.com; dbieganek@dcllp.com; fmreceiptingteam@efleets.com; clientservices-
ca@leasedirect.com;  bmichalyk@diversityrentals.com; ar@7lakes.ca; wildrosedisposal@gmail.com; 
ccache@telus.net; katherine.milkau@lafarge.com; PGreep@rmrf.com; laura.bradley@qualico.com; 
dkerr@qualico.com; info@athabascacounty.com; dkainc@telus.net; ebicknell@ritchiebros.com; 
sjones@travelerscapital.com; wmiller@travelerscapital.com; michael@janelawgroup.com; 
RZahara@mltaikins.com; MMcIntosh@mltaikins.com; jmcdonnell@brownleelaw.com; 
s.mccalla@mainstreetlaw.ca; robert.hladun@hladun.com 
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